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Response to SCS Carbon Transport LLC Petition for Reconsideration, Notice of Route
Adjustment and Request for Limited Rehearing for the Proposed Midwest Carbon Express
Project (North Dakota Public Service Commission Case No. PU-22-391)

August 31, 2023

Mr. Steve Kahl

Executive Secretary Director

North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E. Boulevard, Dept. 408

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Dear Mr. Kahl:

The Laborers District Council of Minnesota and North Dakota (“LIUNA”) does not object to a
decision by the North Dakota Public Service Commission (“Commission”) to grant the August 18,
2023 Petition for Reconsideration filed by Applicant SCS Carbon Transport LLC (“Summit”) in the
matter of Summit’s proposed Midwest Carbon Express Project, provided that LIUNA is able to
participate in any consideration process approved by the Commission in this matter as a full
party in order to protect the interests of members and construction workers generally..

While we understand the concerns expressed by intervenors and have shared some of our own,
we appreciate Summit’s continuing efforts to mitigate potential project impacts and to share
additional information with the public, including with respect to the company’s contracting
plans. It is our hope the proposed rehearing would provide an opportunity for Summit to
sufficiently address these concerns without starting the process over, which would cause
significant delays and impose burdens on participants, including our organization. We trust that
the Commission can arrive at a decision that balances the need for public review of proposed
changes to the project with the opportunity to use the existing robust record rather than
starting from scratch.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 612.224.6464 or
kpranis@liunagroc.com.

Sincerely,

Kevin Pranis
Marketing Manager
LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, Kevin Pranis, hereby certify that | have this day filed the foregoing reply and motion with the North
Dakota Public Service Commission and served the enclosed list of persons by electronic or paper
correspondence to the addresses listed below

Dated this 31% day of August, 2023

Kevin Pranis

Hope Hogan, Administrative Law Judge  Zachary E. Pelham

Office of Administrative Hearings Pearce & Durick
hlhogan@nd.gov zep@pearce-durick.com
Lawrence Bender, Brett Dublinske and Steven Leibel and David Knoll
Brant Leonard Knoll Leibel LLP

Fredrikson & Byron steve@bismarck-attorneys.com
Ibender@fredlaw.com david@bismarck-attorneys.com

bdublinske@fredlaw.com
bleonard@fredlaw.com

Randall Bakke and Bradley Wiederholt Brian Jorde

Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt Domina Law Group
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com bjorde@dominalaw.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com
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